Compliance
•	 ANSI/BHMA 156.2 Series 4000, Grade 2
•	 �Latch is UL Listed (USA and Canada, R14024)
Applications
•	 Offices
•	 Commercial Properties
•	 Retail Spaces
•	 Multi-Family Buildings

Copyright © All rights reserved MC100_USA_0426
Grade 2 Knob Locks, 100 Series
How to Order
Entrance/Office
Mfr.#	 Keyway	 Latch	 EZ#
100B10BE C2-3/4UL	 SC1	 23/4” UL	 027951
100B19S2-3/4UL	 SC1	 23/4” UL	 184412
100B32D SC2-3/4UL	 SC1	 23/4” UL	 027950
100B3SC2-3/4UL	 SC1	 23/4” UL	 027947
100P32D2-3/4SCH C	 SC1	 23/4” UL	 104758
100B32D SC2-3/8	 SC1	 23/8” UL	 027949
100B3 2-3/4SCH C	 SC1	 23/4”	 104692
100B32D2-3/4SCH C	 SC1	 23/4”	 104599
100B5A SC2-3/4	 SC1	 23/4”	 027948
100P3 2-3/4SCH C	 SC1	 23/4”	 104756
100B3SC2-3/8	 SC1	 23/8”	 027946
100B32D2-3/8SCH C074DL	 SC1, 11/8” FP	 23/8” UL	 181704
100B3 2-3/8SCH C074DL	 SC1, 11/8” FP	 23/8” UL	 181705
100P32D2-3/8SCH C074DL	 SC1, 11/8” FP	 23/8” UL	 181706
100P3 2-3/8SCH C074DL	 SC1, 11/8” FP	 23/8” UL	 181707
100P3LLLC	 L/Cyl.	 L/Latch	 009320
100B10BE LLLC	 L/Cyl.	 L/Latch	 041262
100B15LLLC	 L/Cyl.	 L/Latch	 180914
100B32D LLLC 	 L/Cyl.	 L/Latch	 009311
100B32LLLC	 L/Cyl.	 L/Latch	 009310
100B3LLLC	 L/Cyl.	 L/Latch	 009309
100B5A LLLC 	 L/Cyl.	 L/Latch	 009312
100P32D LLLC 	 L/Cyl.	 L/Latch	 009322
100B IC10BE LL 	 SFIC, L/Cyl.	 L/Latch	 087161
100B IC32D LL 	 SFIC, L/Cyl.	 L/Latch	 087162
100B IC3LL 	 SFIC, L/Cyl.	 L/Latch	 087159
Privacy
Mfr.#	 Desc.	 Latch	 EZ#
120B10BE2-3/8	 	 23/8”	 041272
120B19 2-3/4UL	 	 23/4” UL	 184414
120B3 2 3/4		  23⁄4”	 028828
120B3 2 3/8	 	 23/8”	 027966
120B32 2 3/8	 	 23/8”	 060564
120B32D LL 	 	 L/Latch	 009354
120B32D2-3/4	 	 23/4” UL	 027970
120B32D2-3/8	 	 23/8”	 027969
120B32D2-3/8 074SL	 11/8” FP	 23/8”	 181710
120B3LL	 	 L/Latch	 009352
120P3 2-3/8	 	 23/8”	 028537
120P32D LL	 	 L/Latch	 009361
120P3LL	 	 L/Latch	 009359
Passage
Mfr.#	 Desc.	 Latch	 EZ#
110B10BE LL	 	 L/Latch	 100684
110B10BE2-3/4	 	 23/4”	 027961
110B10BE2-3/8	 	 23/8”	 041268
110B15LL	 	 L/Latch	 180915
110B3 2 3/4	 	 23/4”	 028829
110B19 2-3/4UL	 	 23/4” UL	 184413
110B3 2 3/8	 	 23/8”	 027956
110B3 2-3/8 074SL	 11/8” FP	 23/8”	 181709
110B32D LL	 	 L/Latch	 009337
110B32D2-3/4	 	 23/4”	 027960
110B32D 2 3/4UL	 	 23/4” UL	 072665
110B32D2-3/8	 	 23/8”	 027958
110B3LL	 	 L/Latch	 009335
110B5A LL	 	 L/Latch	 009338
110B5A2-3/8	 	 23/8”	 027957
110P32D LL 	 	 L/Latch	 009344
110P32D2-3/8	 	 23/8”	 028535
110P3LL	 	 L/Latch	 009342
Continued on Next Page
Copyright © All rights reserved MC100_USA_0426
Grade 2 Knob Locks, 100 Series
How to Order (Continued)
Classroom
Mfr.#	 Keyway	 Latch	 EZ#
150B IC32D LL  	 SFIC, Less Cyl.	 L/Latch	 087170
150B10BE LLLC	 Less Cyl.	 L/Latch	 036074
150B32D LLLC 	 Less Cyl.	 L/Latch	 009402
150B3LLLC	 Less Cyl.	 L/Latch	 009400
150P3LLLC	 Less Cyl.	 L/Latch	 009409
Institutional
Mfr.#	 Keyway	 Latch	 EZ#
190B32D2-3/4UL ASA	 SC1	 23/4” UL	 085544
Storeroom
Mfr.#	 Keyway	 Latch	 EZ#
140B IC10BE LL 	 SFIC, L/Cyl.	 L/Latch	 087165
140B IC32D LL 	 SFIC, L/Cyl.	 L/Latch	 087166
140B IC3LL 	 SFIC, L/Cyl.	 L/Latch	 087163
140B10BE LLLC	 L/Cyl.	 L/Latch	 028541
140B15LLLC	 L/Cyl.	 L/Latch	 180917
140B19S2-3/4UL	 SC1	 23/4” UL	 184415
140B3 2-3/4SCH C	 SC1	 23/4”	 104695
140B3 2-3/8SCH C074DL	 SC1, 11/8” FP	 23/8”	 181712
140B32D2-3/8SCH C074DL	 SC1, 11/8” FP	 23⁄8”	 181713
140B32D LLLC 	 L/Cyl.	 L/Latch	 009375
140B32D SC2-3/4UL	 SC1	 23/4” UL	 027979
140B32D SC2-3/8	 SC1	 23/8”	 027978
140B32D2-3/4SCH C	 SC1	 23/4”	 104697
140B3LLLC	 L/Cyl.	 L/Latch	 009373
140B5A LLLC 	 L/Cyl.	 L/Latch	 009376
140P3 2-3/4SCH C	 SC1	 23/4”	 181715
140P3 2-3/8SCH C074DL	 SC1, 11/8” FP	 23/8”	 181714
140P32D2-3/8SCH C074DL	 SC1, 11/8” FP	 23⁄8”	 181716
140P3LLLC	 L/Cyl.	 L/Latch	 009384
140P32D LLLC	 L/Cyl.	 L/Latch	 009386
140P32D2-3/4SCH C	 SC1	 23/4”	 104760
Copyright © All rights reserved MC100_USA_0426
Grade 2 Knob Locks, 100 Series
Dimensions
Ball Design
Plymouth Design
Copyright © All rights reserved MC100_USA_0426
Grade 2 Knob Locks, 100 Series
Parts and Accessories
L085
•	 �Deadlatches, 23/8” Backset,
1” x 21/4” Faceplate
•	 UL Listed (Where Indicated)
•	 �Round Corner Faceplate
(RC, where indicated)�
•	 �Finishes: US3, US5A, 10BE,
US19, US26D, US32D, US19
L096
•	 �Deadlatches, 23/4” Backset ,
11/8” x 21/4” Faceplate
•	 UL Listed (Where Indicated)
•	 �Finishes: US3, US5A, US10,
US10BE, US19, US26D,
US32D
Mfr.#	 EZ#
L085 10BE	 041288
L085 3	 009293
L085 32D	 009295
L085 5A	 009296
L085 19	 184421
L085UL10BE	 005569
L085UL26D	 005570
L085UL3	 005571
Mfr.#	 EZ#